FILE NO. 021446 RESOLUTION NO. 585-02

[United Nations Plaza Working Group]

Resolution appointing Mary Millman to vacant seat number two of the United Nations Plaza working group, and waiving the residency requirement for Ms. Millman.

WHEREAS, On September 24, 2001, the Board of Supervisors approved a motion number M01-140 establishing a 15 member working group on the United Nations Plaza; and,

WHEREAS, Mary Millman, the owner and operator of Thursday Showcase, a market in United Nations Plaza, has attended meetings of the United Nations Plaza working group and meets the qualifications for appointment to the United Nations Plaza working group; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors appoints Mary Millman to seat number two on the United Nations Plaza working group; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors waives the residency requirement for Mary Millman as allowed in cases where no gualified City resident, will to serve, can be found, pursuant to Section 4.101 of the City Charter that requires person(s) appointed to boards, commissions, and advisory bodies established by legislative act of the Board of Supervisors to be resident(s) of the City and County of San Francisco.

Supervisor Chris Daly **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 021446

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Mary Millman to vacant seat number two of the United Nations Plaza working group, and waiving the residency requirement for Ms. Millman.

August 19, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Leno, Maxwell, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 4 - Hall, McGoldrick, Newsom, Yee

File No. 021446

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 19, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young lerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

AUG 29 2002

Date Approved